

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
NORTHWEST INC.,

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,

Respondent.

DOCKET NO. UE-151344

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.'S
RESPONSE TO FRONTIER
COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST,
INC.'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY
DETERMINATION AND CROSS-
MOTION FOR SUMMARY
DETERMINATION

PSE'S RESPONSE TO FRONTIER'S
MOTION FOR SUMMARY
DETERMINATION AND CROSS-MOTION
FOR SUMMARY DETERMINATION
127868491.1

Perkins Coie LLP
1201 Third Ave., Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101-3099
Phone: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. RELIEF REQUESTED.....	2
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. The Pole Attachment Agreement and Annual Billing Procedure	2
B. The Parties’ 10-Year Course of Performance and Understanding That the Agreement Requires “Whole Poles”	3
C. Frontier’s Failure to Pay PSE in 2013 Triggers the Agreement’s Dispute Resolution Process	5
D. Frontier Agrees that the King County Superior Court Should Resolve This Dispute Before Deciding to Forum Shop	6
E. Frontier Invokes the WUTC’s Jurisdiction After Nearly Thirteen Years of Performance under the Agreement	8
IV. STATEMENT OF ISSUES	10
V. EVIDENCE RELIED UPON.....	10
VI. ARGUMENT.....	10
A. This Private Contract Dispute is Already Appropriately Before the King County Superior Court.....	10
B. Under the Pole Attachment Statute, the WUTC’s Authority is Limited to Determining Pole Rental Rates That Do Not Apply to PSE’s Claims Against Frontier	12
C. The Other Statutes Cited in the Commission’s Pre-Hearing Order do Not Apply and Cannot Provide Retroactive Relief.....	14
D. The Commission’s Draft Rulemaking Would Only Apply Prospectively.....	16
E. The Commission and the Parties are Not Required to Adopt the FCC’s Statements Regarding Pole Attachment Rates.....	17
F. Frontier is Free to Seek a Revision of the Rate After the Rules are Implemented	18
VII. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>D.J. Hopkins, Inc. v. GTE Nw., Inc.</i> , 89 Wn. App. 1, 947 P.2d 1220 (1997).....	11
<i>Glick v. Verizon Northwest, Inc.</i> , Docket UT-040535, Initial Order Granting, In Part, Verizon’s Motion for Summary Determination (Aug. 6, 2004)	16
<i>In the Matter of Implementation of Section 703(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996</i> , 13 F.C.C. Rcd. 6777 (1998).....	11
<i>In re Puget Sound Energy</i> , Docket UE-010410, Order Denying Petition to Amend Accounting Order (Nov. 9, 2001).....	13
<i>Walker v. Munro</i> , 124 Wn. 2d 402, 879 P.2d 920 (1994).....	18
<i>WUTC v. PacifiCorp</i> , Docket No. UE- 020417, <i>et al.</i> (Sept. 6, 2002).....	14
STATUTES	
RCW 80.04.220	14, 15, 16
RCW 80.04.230	14, 15
RCW 80.04.240	5
RCW 80.54	12
RCW 80.54.020	12
RCW 80.54.020-030	10
RCW 80.54.030	13
